3 Bid Submission Close Date 23 12 2025 17 00 

4 Closing date & time for Submission of EMD 23 12 2025 17 00 

5 Opening of Bids 24 12 2025 17 00 

Cost put to tender : Rs. 17.50 Lakhs 

Period of completion : 3 (Three ) months. 

Cost of tender documents : 
Rs. 1180/- , ( Rs. One Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty Only),(non – refundable ) ONLY BY  RTGS / NEFT / 

IMPS , BIDDER ACCOUNT TO IISER ACCOUNT . 

Type of tender : Item rate Tender 

EMD : Rs. 35000/- ( Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only )  

ONLY BY  RTGS / NEFT / IMPS , BIDDER ACCOUNT TO IISER ACCOUNT . 

Last dates & time to fill/upload the tender 

through e-tendering. 
: 23 12 2025 up to 17 00 hrs 

Time & date of opening of technical bids : 24 12 2025 at to 17 00 hrs 

Index

[...]

start as defined in schedule ‘C’ or from the first date of handing over of the site, 
whichever is later, in accordance with the phasing, if any, indicated in the tender. 

Cost put to tender : Rs. 17.50 Lakhs 

Period of completion : 3 ( Three ) months. 

Cost of tender documents : 
Rs. 1180/- , ( Rs. One Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty Only) , (non – refundable ) ONLY BY  RTGS / NEFT 

/ IMPS , BIDDER ACCOUNT TO IISER ACCOUNT . 

Type of tender : ITEM rate Tender 

EMD : 
Rs. 35000/- ( Rupees  Thirty Five Thousand Only 

)  ONLY BY  RTGS / NEFT / IMPS , BIDDER ACCOUNT TO IISER ACCOUNT . 

Last dates & time to fill/upload 

the tender through e-tendering. 
: 23 12 2025 up to 17 00 hrs 

Time & date of opening of 

technical bids 
: 24 12 2025 at to 17 00 hrs

[...]

IISER PUNE Bid Security shall have to be valid for 90 days beyond the validity 
of the bid. 

10. Bid Security/EMD and Tender fee.  
 ONLY THOROUGH BIDDER’S ACCOUNT TO IISER PUNE ACCOUNT VIA  RTGS / NEFT / IMPS 
TRANSFER IS ACCEPTED. ANY OTHER MODES SHALL BE LIABLE FOR DISQUALIFICATION. 
10.1 Bid Security/EMD amounting to Rs.35000/- ( Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only ) and 

tender fee of Rs. 1180/- shall be deposited in IISER PUNE Bank account through net 
banking as detailed below failing which the bid will be declared non responsive. GST 
number along with the payment receipt is mandatory. 

a) 100% EMD amount can be deposited in IISER PUNE Bank account through net